HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 70 by Senator Long

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "(E)," change "R.S. 15:553(C), (D)," to "R.S.
- 3 15:553(D),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 1, line 4, after "business" and before the semi-colon ";" change "door to door" to
- 6 "door-to-door"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." and before "(E)," change "R.S. 15:553(C), (D)," to "R.S.
- 9 15:553(D),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, delete lines 10 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 12 "D. It shall be unlawful for any person who is required to
- maintain registration pursuant to Chapter 3-B of Title 15 to engage in
- employment as a door-to-door solicitor, peddler, or itinerant vendor
- selling any type of goods or services including magazines or periodicals
- or subscriptions to magazines or periodicals."